Datasheet LD012585  │  Revision 1  │  Date 19/03/2025  │  Page 1 of 3
 +44 (0) 1942 265 500
Copyright ©2025 Amo Special Cables Ltd. All Rights Reserved.
To be used as a guide only. May contain theoretical data. Images are for
illustrative purposes only and not to scale. No liability is accepted following
the use of this data. Changes may be made without prior notice. It is the

(X = Table 2)
No. of Cores Gauge
(AWG)
CSA
(#/mm)
Strands
(#/mm)
Minimum
Ø (mm)
Maximum
Ø (mm)
Nominal
Ø (mm)
Maximum
(Ω/km @20°C)
NXT99-1121-26-X 2 26 0.15 19/0.10 0.80 0.95 3.09 141.5
NXT99-1131-26-X 3 26 0.15 19/0.10 0.80 0.95 3.23 141.5
NXT99-1141-26-X 4 26 0.15 19/0.10 0.80 0.95 3.46 141.5
NXT99-1121-24-X 2 24 0.20 19/0.12 0.90 1.05 3.29 95.6
NXT99-1131-24-X 3 24 0.20 19/0.12 0.90 1.05 3.45 95.6
NXT99-1141-24-X 4 24 0.20 19/0.12 0.90 1.05 3.70 95.6
NXT99-1121-22-X 2 22 0.35 19/0.15 1.05 1.20 3.59 60.0
NXT99-1131-22-X 3 22 0.35 19/0.15 1.05 1.20 3.77 60.0
NXT99-1141-22-X 4 22 0.35 19/0.15 1.05 1.20 4.06 60.0
NXT99-1121-20-X 2 20 0.60 19/0.20 1.30 1.50 4.14 33.2
NXT99-1131-20-X 3 20 0.60 19/0.20 1.30 1.50 4.36 33.2
NXT99-1141-20-X 4 20 0.60 19/0.20 1.30 1.50 4.73 33.2
NXT99-1121-18-X 2 18 1.00 19/0.25 1.55 1.75 4.64 21.1
NXT99-1131-18-X 3 18 1.00 19/0.25 1.55 1.75 4.90 21.1
NXT99-1141-18-X 4 18 1.00 19/0.25 1.55 1.75 5.33 21.1
NXT99-1121-16-X 2 16 1.50 19/0.30 1.80 2.00 5.14 14.5
NXT99-1131-16-X 3 16 1.50 19/0.30 1.80 2.00 5.44 14.5
NXT99-1141-16-X 4 16 1.50 19/0.30 1.80 2.00 5.94 14.5
NXT99-1121-14-X 2 14 2.00 37/0.25 2.15 2.35 5.84 10.9
NXT99-1131-14-X 3 14 2.00 37/0.25 2.15 2.35 6.20 10.9
NXT99-1141-14-X 4 14 2.00 37/0.25 2.15 2.35 6.79 10.9
NXT99-1121-12-X 2 12 2.50 37/0.30 2.50 2.70 6.54 7.6
NXT99-1131-12-X 3 12 2.50 37/0.30 2.50 2.70 6.96 7.6
NXT99-1141-12-X 4 12 2.50 37/0.30 2.50 2.70 7.63 7.6
Datasheet LD012585  │  Revision 1  │  Date 19/03/2025  │  Page 3 of 3
 +44 (0) 1942 265 500